



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12663/2021

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA

VIKAS SAINI

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr Gaurav Sarin and Mr S. K.
Rout, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms Jyoti Tyagi, Advocates
for R-1 & R-5.

Mr Dhananjaya Mishra and Mr
Sryanbhuv Talwar, Advocates for
R-3 and R-4.

Ms Aakanksha Kaul, Mr Manek
Singh and Mr Aman Sahani,
Advocates for respondent/DJB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

1. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2. Rejoinder affidavit thereto has also been filed.
2. However, no counter affidavits have been filed on behalf of the respondent nos.3 and 4. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 to file the reply affidavits. Same be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks, thereafter.



3. List on 18th August, 2022.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MARCH 23, 2022
MK