



\$~S-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021**

**RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH
GPA VIKAS SAINI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Rout and Mr. Vinay
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel with Ms Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for R-1 & R-5.
Mr Dhananjaya Mishra, Mr.
Navneet Dogra and Mr. Ayan Rai,
Advocates for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
LAC/R-1, prays for and is granted four weeks time, as final opportunity
to file the counter affidavit, after providing an advance copy to learned



counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.12.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022/hb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any