



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021**

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS

THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Mr. S. K. Rout,
Mr. Aman Mehrotra and Ms.
Priyonkoo A. Gogoi, Advs. for
petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Mr. Navneet
Dogra and Mr. Ayan Rai, Advs. for
R-3 & R-4
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv. for DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

15.12.2022

Ms. Tyagi prays for a last opportunity to file counter affidavit.

In the interest of justice, further eight weeks are granted to file counter affidavit, failing which, the right of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit shall be forfeited.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List before Registrar on March 16, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2022/ds