



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021**

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Mehrotra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Manisha, proxy counsel for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel for
R-1 & 5

Ms.Varsha Singh, proxy counsel for
Ms.Akansha Kaul, Advocate for R-2
None for R-3 & 4

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent no.2 are complete.

Vide order dated 15.12.2022, right of respondent no.1 to file the counter affidavit already stands forfeited.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2023/sk