



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021, CM APPL. 45744/2023**
RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra,
Ms. Piya Gujral, Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Mr. R. S. Rai, Mr. Ganesh Singh, Mr.
Sashikant Maurya and Ms. Pushpa
Sah, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Akanksha Kaul and Ms. Rhea
Borkotoky, Advs. for R-2/DJB.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-LAC/L&B/GNCTD
along with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
M. S. Akhtar and Mr. Pawan Kr.
Bajoria, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 16.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2024/r