



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021 & CM APPL. 45744/2023**

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra
and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak Standing
Counsel with Sunil Kumar Jha & Mr
M.S. Akhtar Advocates Along with
Shri Gopal Banik DEO for LAC
South -East, for R-1 and R-5.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 16.12.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:30 PM.
3. No time left.
4. Re-notify on 27th February, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/bsr