



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021**
RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. S. K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrora &
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Rahul
Choudhary, Mr. Saurobroto Dutta
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for
R-1
Ms. Rhea Borkotoky, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

CM APPL. 74597/2024

Let a copy of the application be supplied to non-applicant within two weeks, as requested.

Reply to the above application be filed within two weeks.

List on 24.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2025/pk