



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021**

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K. Rout, Mr.Aman Mehrotra and
Mr.Rahul Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kr. Jha, proxy counsel for
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for R-1
Ms.Ashima Chopra, proxy counsel for
Ms.Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for
DJB

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 74597/2024 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC)

Reply to the application has not been filed by the non-applicant.

W.P.(C) 12663/2021

Pleadings qua respondent no.2 are complete.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 3 & 4.

Additional counter affidavit stand filed by respondent nos. 1 & 5.

However, rejoinder thereto has not been filed.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2025.

List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sk