



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021, CM APPL. 45744/2023 & CM APPL. 74597/2024**

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Rahul Kumar and
Ms. Parmita Nath, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Advocate for
applicants in CM APPL.74597/2024
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani, Ms. Ashima Chopra,
Advocates for DJB.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Mr. Divakar
Kapil, Advocates for LAC/L&B/
GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

List on 19.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2025

kct