



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021 & CM APPL. 45744/2023, CM APPL.**
74597/2024

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout & Mr. Parmita Nath,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.
for R-1 & 5.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani & Ms. Ashima Chopra, Adv.
for DJB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. As an adjournment slip is circulated by learned counsel for petitioner, and there being no objection from the other side, we defer the hearing to 30th October 2025.
2. Order be uploaded to the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/ab/ss