



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12663/2021 & CM APPL. 45744/2023, CM APPL.
74597/2024

RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA

VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv. for R-
2/DJB.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-1 &
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

The Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo
Sambre is not available today.

List on 08.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 30, 2025/sky