



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12663/2021 & CM APPL. 45744/2023, CM APPL.**
74597/2024, CM APPL. 975/2026
RAMESH SAINI AND ORS THROUGH GPA VIKAS SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Rout and Mr. Aman
Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M. S.
Akhtar and Ms. Joochi Kumari, Advs.
for LAC/L&B/GNCTD.

Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
for applicants in CM
APPL.74597/2024.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv. for DJB.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 08.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 9th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026